

HEAD — 3054

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Pandarik High School to Mannamanchak Pehra
Machalil - Pota

DIVISION

679499V
~~VISTHAL~~

~~679499V~~
~~679499V~~

SUB-DIVISION

PATMA SAKAR

MEASUREMENT BOOK

7651

Name of work—
 Situation of work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of measurement—
 No. and date of agreement.
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Repair and Maint.					
of road Purnali High					
School to Ganuman chak					
Richha Mahadali Tola					
under HR 2054					
Agency - Vishal Gaurav					
Digla, Patna					
Agreement no - 42 MBT/202324					
Date of commencement - 15/12/23					
Date of completion - 19/01/24					

Rate Approved — 1.15% per sq				
Revised Entry 2nd				
(1/1) Clearing and grubbing				
road land including				
uprooting keel — 1				
2x	20x	25.00	x	1.00 = 1000.00 m ²
				or 0.10 Hect
(2/3) Dismantling of Canal				
Canal pavement —				
5x	25.00x	3.00x	0.150 =	56.25 m ²
1x	10.00x	3.00x	0.150 =	4.50 m ²
Total of				60.75 m ²

Continuation

1st on Mc Bell

9

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Repair and Maint.					
of road from Lingdih					
High school to Hanumanchal					
Pichhri Mahadabhi to G					
und MK 3054					
Agency - Vishal Gaurav					
Digha Patra					
Agreement no - 42430/23-24					
Date of commencement - 15/12/23					
Date of completion - 14/09/24					
Rate approved - 1.15% Below					
					80.100

Abstract of cost

(1/1) Clearing and grubbing
road land include
uprooting wild — 1.1

0.10 Hect weedy T.H.B.P (3)

@ 75573.34/Hect

75573.34

(2/2) Cost of Subgrade
and earth shoulder

74.56 m² weedy T.H.B.P (8)

@ 271.54/m²

20246.00

Continuation

81-27803-0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(3/3) Dismantling of Cement Concrete Pavement - 1					
60.75 m ³ incl T.H.B.P (1)					
@ 4 1799.00/m ³					₹ 109289.0
(4/4) Earthwork in excavation for structure - 1					
15.00 m ³ incl T.H.B.P (2)					
@ 4 103.10/m ³					₹ 1547.0
(5/5) Const. of G.C.B by boundary well with material - 1					
55.80 m ³ incl T.H.B.P (2)					
@ 4 2973.07/m ³					₹ 165005.0
(6/6) Pro. laying spreading and compacting 1:4:10 Mortar - 1					
56.81 m ³ incl T.H.B.P (3)					
@ 4 4272.73/m ³					₹ 242734.00
(7/7) Const. of dry lean Cement Concrete - 1					
6.75 m ³ incl T.H.B.P (4)					
@ 4 4355.22/m ³					₹ 29388.0

Continuation

Pg: 5A5766-20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(8/8) Cost of Rein. Concr. for Bamboo 1/20 - 1. 112.63 m ² wide T.H.B.P (5) @ ₹ 852.79/m ² ₹ 96399.00					
(9/9) Cost of unreinforced Concrete Bamboo 1/20 - 1. 121.20 m ² wide T.H.B.P (6) @ ₹ 7804.84/m ² ₹ 945947.00					
(10/10) Supply and fixing of bamboo 1/20 - 1. 15.00 m ² wide T.H.B.P (6) @ ₹ 802.09/m ² ₹ 12031.00					
(11/11) 100 mm stone - 1. 240 m ² wide T.H.B.P (6) @ ₹ 2847.40/m ² ₹ 5695.00					
(12/12) 200 mm stone - 1. 240 m ² wide T.H.B.P (7) @ ₹ 811.59/m ² ₹ 1623.00					
(13/13) 200 mm and erecting directly and place work 1.92 m ² wide T.H.B.P (7) @ ₹ 13948.80/m ² ₹ 26782.00					

Continuation

₹ 2536824/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14/14) 600mm equivalent ad. T.H.B.P. — P					
2ND, wele T.H.B.P. (7)					
@ 4178.67/M					8357.0
(15/15) 600mm circular 2ND, wele T.H.B.P. (7)					
@ 45598.20/M					1119.6
(16/16) 600mm X 450mm rectangular — S					
2ND, wele T.H.B.P. (7)					
@ 5452.92/M					10906.0
(17/17) Reinforced Cement concrete M.15 grade					

Boundary pillar —					
16ND, wele T.H.B.P. (7)					
@ 666.42/M					10663.0
(18/18) Painting new belly ad. figures —					
1408.0/cum H/H wele T.H.B.P. (7)					
@ 0.75/cum H/H					1056.0
(19/19) Pro. ad. lay. hot Applied thermoplastic compound —					
100.00/M wele T.H.B.P. (7)					
@ 995.36/M					99536.0

Continuation

BF-2678548-00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(20/20) Bro. and Harry of 4/6/19 MHG 27 explanatory Seize Board 1-1 3 No. wide T.H.B.P (8) @ 10965 37/11 ₹ 32896.00					
(21/21) Brick masonry work in C.H (1:4) — 1. 2.8850 wide T.H.B.P (8) @ 6584.80/100 ₹ 18964.00					
(22/22) Plastering with C.H (1:3) — 1 20.16 m ² wide T.H.B.P (8) @ 191.80/100 ₹ 3867.00					
(23/23) Painting two coats including priming — 1 20.18 m ² wide T.H.B.P (2) @ 137.25/100 ₹ 2779.00 ₹ 2737054.00					
Add (Gst + S.C.) 19% ₹ 520040.00 Add S.P. 10% ₹ 40855.00 Subtotal 1.15% Bal ₹ 3297950.00 ₹ 37926.00					
Payable Amount ₹ 326024.00 9/3/24 A.E.					

Continuation

Attendance vide Ld No. 457 dt. 19/3/24
 PS: 3258523=0
 1st on file 15

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Used for Allocation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
memo of					3258523=0
S.D-S/K				2	162926=0
GT-1/K				2	39586=0
L.O-1/K				2	32586=0
S.KST 1/K				2	27056=0
C.KST 1/K				2	27056=0
Roy				2	2525=0
S.Roy (M)				2	72230=0
SP				2	40856=0
Bychry				2	2860702=0
					3258523=0
Passed For R!					3258523=0
Two each R Pay					Thru
men 22 22 22 22					Thru

Executive Engineer
 Rural Work Department
 Work Division, Patna

20
 20.3.24

19/3/24

19/3/24